RESOLUTION NO. 5461

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUBURN, WASHINGTON, ADOPTING THE 2020-2024 CONSOLIDATED PLAN, THE ANALYSIS OF IMPEDIMENTS TO FAIR HOUSING CHOICE, AND THE 2020 ANNUAL ACTION PLAN

WHEREAS, the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) designated the City of Auburn as an entitlement community for its Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Program;

WHEREAS, the primary objective of the Consolidated Plan and CDBG Program is the development of viable urban communities by providing decent housing, a suitable living environment, and expanding economic opportunities, principally for persons of low and moderate income;

WHEREAS, to be eligible for funding, the City of Auburn must submit a Consolidated Plan to serve as a federally required planning document to guide the City of Auburn's human service and community development efforts;

WHEREAS, the planning process to develop the Consolidated Plan involved public participation and guidance from non-profit and governmental agencies serving low income residents in the community;

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Auburn heard and considered public comment about the proposed 2020 – 2024 Consolidated Plan, Analysis of Impediments to Fair Housing Choice, and the 2020 Annual Action Plan;

Resolution No. XXXX October XX, 2019 Page 1 of 2 NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUBURN, WASHINGTON, RESOLVES as follows:

Section 1. Pursuant to Chapter 24 of the Code of Federal Regulations Part 91, the City adopts the 2020-2024 Consolidated Plan, the Analysis of Impediments to Fair Housing Choice, and the 2020 Annual Action Plan.

Section 2. The Mayor is authorized to implement such administrative procedures as may be necessary to carry out directions of the legislation.

Section 3. This Resolution shall be in full force and effect on passage and signatures.

DATED and SIGNED this _____ day of XXXX, 2019.

CITY OF AUBURN

NANCY BACKUS, MAYOR

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Shawn Campbell, MMC, City Clerk

Steven L. Gross, City Attorney

Resolution No. XXXX October XX, 2019 Page 2 of 2
